Code KSB

Company name Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company

Date 04/01/2024

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Binh Duong Mineral and Construction Joint Stock Company reported change in the

number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 766,312,020,000 381,479,010,000 1,147,791,030,000

02 Total number of shares 76,631,202 38,147,901 114,779,103

03 Number of treasury shares 335,400 0 335,400

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

76,295,802 38,147,901 114,443,703

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -